RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and their enrolled members; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes, Tribal Business Council is committed and concern to provide support for community betterment and services to each local community; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council supports the Community Health Representative Services to have access to the Parshall Community Center for a CHR office space;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council went on record, November 21, 1983 to request the Fort Berthold Housing Authority to provide one office space for CHR services at the Parshall Community Center.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, do hereby certify that the
Tibal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitute a quorum,
convened and held on the 21 day of November, 1983; that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of
members, — members opposed, — members abstained, / members not
voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
그 항 전환 회회에 가는 이번 것이는 소속하면 하시네요. 그는 이번 사는 그를 모르는 그를 하시는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하
Chairman (voting) (not voting)
DATED THIS 21 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1983
19 May 15 M
Mulle 12
SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL
ATTEST: